DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION SESHOE BEND TREE PLANTING 5 gallon 5 gallon 9, 2 gallon vood, 2 gallon 1 gallon Grape, 1 gallon	BIDDEF NAME A ADDRE TOTAL QTY 1 75 30	AND SS UNIT	Restoration Lo 4213 S. Bater Seattle, WA S	man St. 98118 \$87,472.62 TOTAL	2 Buckley Nurse 16819 - 92nd Sumner, WA	98390 \$98,589.97	16176 State F		Jansen Inc. 2110 Buchanan Ferndale, WA 9	Loop Ste. 1 98248	T. Miller Constru 19950 SE Greer Auburn, WA 98	n Valley Rd.
DESCRIPTION SESHOE BEND TREE PLANTING 5 gallon 5 gallon y, 2 gallon wood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	ADDRE TOTAL QTY 1 75 30	UNIT LS	4213 S. Bater Seattle, WA	man St. 98118 \$87,472.62 TOTAL	16819 - 92nd	98390 \$98,589.97		/A 98274-9417		Loop Ste. 1 98248	19950 SE Greer	n Valley Rd.
SESHOE BEND TREE PLANTING , 5 gallon 5 gallon y, 2 gallon wood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	ADDRE TOTAL QTY 1 75 30	UNIT LS	Seattle, WA	98118 \$87,472.62 TOTAL		98390 \$98,589.97		/A 98274-9417	Ferndale, WA 9	98248		•
SESHOE BEND TREE PLANTING , 5 gallon 5 gallon y, 2 gallon wood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	QTY 1 75 30	LS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			·	\$100 054 00		į		
SESHOE BEND TREE PLANTING , 5 gallon 5 gallon y, 2 gallon wood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	QTY 1 75 30	LS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				\$108 054 99				
SESHOE BEND TREE PLANTING , 5 gallon 5 gallon y, 2 gallon wood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	1 75 30	LS	UNIT PRICE							\$111,539.68		\$117,867.5
SESHOE BEND TREE PLANTING , 5 gallon 5 gallon y, 2 gallon wood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	1 75 30	LS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOT
, 5 gallon 5 gallon y, 2 gallon vood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	75 30				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUI
, 5 gallon 5 gallon y, 2 gallon vood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	75 30											
5 gallon 5 gallon y, 2 gallon vood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	30		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,068.00	\$10,068.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.
5 gallon y, 2 gallon vood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	30	EA	\$23.38	\$1,753.50	\$15.50	\$1,162.50	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.33	\$2,124.75	\$25.00	\$1,875
y, 2 gallon wood, 2 gallon 1 gallon		EA	\$25.19	\$755.70	\$15.50	\$465.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$28.43	\$852.90	\$25.00	\$750
vood, 2 gallon 1 gallon	30	EA	\$15.07	\$452.10	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$16.82	\$504.60	\$17.00	\$510
1 gallon	15	EA	\$15.07	\$226.05	\$16.10	\$241.50	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$16.74	\$251.10	\$17.00	\$255
· ·	80	EA	\$9.28	\$742.40	\$7.40	\$592.00	\$8.95	\$716.00	\$6.37	\$509.60	\$11.00	\$880
	80	EA	\$9.65	\$772.00	\$7.40	\$592.00	\$8.95	\$716.00	\$6.37	\$509.60	\$11.00	\$880
y, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$9.21	\$736.80	\$7.40	\$592.00	\$8.95	\$716.00	\$6.37	\$509.60	\$11.00	\$880
je, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$9.21	\$736.80	\$7.40	\$592.00	\$8.95	\$716.00	\$6.37	\$509.60	\$11.00	\$880
y, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$9.21	\$736.80	\$7.40	\$592.00	\$8.95	\$716.00	\$6.37	\$509.60	\$11.00	\$880
ncluding Planting Area Preparation	700	CY	\$34.23	\$23,961.00	\$29.75	\$20,825.00	\$52.00	\$36,400.00	\$33.80	\$23,660.00	\$30.00	\$21,000
ertilizing, and Mulching	1.6	AC	\$1,410.00	\$2,256.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,770.31	\$2,832.50	\$2,615.00	\$4,184
tilizing, and indicting	1.0	LS		\$5,200.00	\$8,729.00	\$8,729.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,054.60	\$8,054.60	\$7,500.00	\$4,164 \$7,500
Mandan Calit Dail Fanna	200	LS	\$5,200.00									
Wooden Split Rail Fence	200	LF LF	\$11.22	\$2,244.00	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$14.79	\$2,958.00	\$14.00	\$2,800
isting Asphalt Concrete Pavement	20		\$29.80	\$596.00	\$5.60	\$112.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$11.33	\$226.60	\$10.00	\$200
sting Asphalt Concrete Pavement	60	SY	\$33.60	\$2,016.00	\$7.80	\$468.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$29.61	\$1,776.60	\$16.66	\$999
rol Labor	40	HR	\$33.60	\$1,344.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.05	\$2,002.00	\$45.00	\$1,800
n Signs Class A	50	SF	\$1.30	\$65.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.18	\$59.00	\$2.00	\$100
rol Supervisor	10	HR	\$38.40	\$384.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53.30	\$533.00	\$50.00	\$500
c Covering	50	SY	\$2.26	\$113.00	\$0.95	\$47.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.42	\$71.00	\$8.00	\$400
aw Wattles for Drainage Way Barrier	20	EA	\$15.84	\$316.80	\$71.10	\$1,422.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$14.81	\$296.20	\$20.00	\$400
lls	20	TON	\$33.50	\$670.00	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$74.03	\$1,480.60	\$60.00	\$1,200
sting Quarry Spalls	20	CY	\$43.80	\$876.00	\$6.50	\$130.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$88.84	\$1,776.80	\$40.00	\$800
and from Supersacks	130	EA	\$15.54	\$2,020.20	\$22.20	\$2,886.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$10.95	\$1,423.50	\$15.00	\$1,950
Debris and Garbage	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000
Schedule 1				\$52,174.15		\$59,643.50		\$65,870.00		\$65,499.75		\$66,623.
5%				\$4,956.54		\$5,666.13		\$6,257.65		\$6,222.48		\$6,329.
edule I - Horseshoe Bend Tree Pla	anting			\$57,130.69		\$65,309.63		\$72,127.65		\$71,722.23		\$72,952.8
ER RUSSELL ROAD TREE PLANTING	G									ļ		
	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,107.00	\$7,107.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000
, 5 gallon	70	EA	\$23.38	\$1,636.60	\$15.50	\$1,085.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.33	\$1,983.10	\$25.00	\$1,750
ple, 5 gallon	28	EA	\$23.38	\$654.64	\$15.50	\$434.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$28.34	\$793.52	\$25.00	\$700
gallon		EA	\$15.07	\$421.96	\$11.25		\$13.00	\$364.00	\$17.18	\$481.04	\$17.00	\$476
d Cedar, 5 gallon			-		*		-	•	· ·	·		\$350
1 gallon												\$880
Grape, 1 gallon												\$880
· ganon												\$880
ng Currant 1 gallon												\$880
ng Currant, 1 gallon												\$880
1 gallon												
1 gallon y, 1 gallon												\$6,000
1 gallon y, 1 gallon ncluding Planting Area Preparation	() 8	AC		\$1,128.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,770.31	\$1,416.25	\$2,615.00	\$2,092 \$7,500
galloi d Ced 1 ga	n dar, 5 gallon Illon be, 1 gallon urrant, 1 gallon Illon gallon ing Planting Area Preparation	28 dar, 5 gallon 14 Illon 80 be, 1 gallon 80 urrant, 1 gallon 80 gallon 80	28 EA dar, 5 gallon 14 EA dllon 80 EA de, 1 gallon 80 EA durrant, 1 gallon 80 EA dllon 80 EA gallon 80 EA ing Planting Area Preparation 200 CY ing, and Mulching 0.8 AC	28 EA \$15.07 dar, 5 gallon 14 EA \$23.38 dlon 80 EA \$9.28 de, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.65 durrant, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 dlon 80 EA \$9.21 dlon 80 EA \$9.21 dign Planting Area Preparation 200 CY \$34.23	28 EA \$15.07 \$421.96 dar, 5 gallon 14 EA \$23.38 \$327.32 dlon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 de, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.65 \$772.00 durrant, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 dlon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 de, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 dlon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 de, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 de, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 de, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 ding Planting Area Preparation 200 CY \$34.23 \$6,846.00	28 EA \$15.07 \$421.96 \$11.25 dar, 5 gallon 14 EA \$23.38 \$327.32 \$14.25 dllon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$7.40 de, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.65 \$772.00 \$7.40 durrant, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$8.75 dllon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 degallon \$7.40 \$7.4	28 EA \$15.07 \$421.96 \$11.25 \$315.00 dar, 5 gallon 14 EA \$23.38 \$327.32 \$14.25 \$199.50 dar, 5 gallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$7.40 \$592.00 dar, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.65 \$772.00 \$7.40 \$592.00 dar, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$8.75 \$700.00 dar, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$640.00 dar, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$640.00 dar, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$640.00 dar, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 dar, 2 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 dar, 2 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 dar, 2 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 dar, 2 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 dar, 2 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 dar, 2 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 dar, 2 gallon \$7.40 \$7	28 EA \$15.07 \$421.96 \$11.25 \$315.00 \$13.00 dar, 5 gallon 14 EA \$23.38 \$327.32 \$14.25 \$199.50 \$20.00 dar, 5 gallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 der, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.65 \$772.00 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 der, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$8.75 \$700.00 \$8.95 dallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$640.00 \$8.95 dallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$640.00 \$8.95 dallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$640.00 \$8.95 dallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 dallon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$640.00 \$8.95 dallon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 dallon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$7.	And the properties of the prope	28 EA \$15.07 \$421.96 \$11.25 \$315.00 \$13.00 \$364.00 \$17.18 dar, 5 gallon 14 EA \$23.38 \$327.32 \$14.25 \$199.50 \$20.00 \$280.00 \$28.34 dllon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 der, 1 gallon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$8.75 \$700.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$8.75 \$700.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$8.75 \$700.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$640.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$8.75 \$700.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon 80 EA \$9.28 \$742.40 \$8.00 \$640.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon 80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$6.37 darganlon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$7.40 \$592.00 \$8.95 \$716.00 \$8.33.80 darganlon \$80 EA \$9.21 \$736.80 \$9.21 \$9.21 \$736.80 \$9.21 \$9.	EA \$15.07 \$421.96 \$11.25 \$315.00 \$13.00 \$364.00 \$17.18 \$481.04 \$17.59 \$100 \$14 EA \$23.38 \$327.32 \$14.25 \$199.50 \$20.00 \$280.00 \$28.34 \$396.76 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$10	28 EA \$15.07 \$421.96 \$11.25 \$315.00 \$364.00 \$17.18 \$481.04 \$17.00 \$427.96 \$17.00 \$17

CITY OF KENT				1		2		3		4		5	
Horseshoe Bend/Upper Russell Rd. Restoration Planting BIDDER'S			R'S	4213 S. Bateman St.		16819 - 92nd. St. East		Lawn Salon Landscaping Svs. 16176 State Route 9 Mt. Vernon, WA 98274-9417		2110 Buchanan Loop Ste. 1		T. Miller Construction 19950 SE Green Valley Rd. Auburn, WA 98092	
Bid Opening: February 7, 2012													
ΓEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
Ю.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1365*	Traffic Control Labor	40	HR	\$33.60	\$1,344.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.05	\$2,002.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
1370*	Construction Signs Class A	50	SF	\$1.30	\$65.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.18	\$59.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
1375*	Traffic Control Supervisor	10	HR	\$38.40	\$384.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53.30	\$533.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
1380*	Clear Plastic Covering	50	SY	\$2.26	\$113.00	\$0.95	\$47.50		\$500.00	\$1.42	\$71.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
1385*	10-Foot Straw Wattles for Drainage Way Barrier	20	EA	\$15.84	\$316.80	\$71.10	\$1,422.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$14.81	\$296.20	\$20.00	\$400.00
1400*	Distribute Sand from Supersacks	170	EA	\$15.54	\$2,641.80	\$22.20	\$3,774.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$10.95	\$1,861.50	\$15.00	\$2,550.00
1405	Removal of Debris and Garbage	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Sub-total Schedule II				\$27,709.52		\$30,393.00		\$33,634.00		\$36,362.97		\$41,018.00
	WSST 9.5%				\$2,632.40		\$2,887.34		\$3,195.23		\$3,454.48		\$3,896.71
	Total Schedule II - Upper Russell Road Tree Planting			\$30,341.92		\$33,280.34		\$36,829.23		\$39,817.45		\$44,914.71	
	Horseshoe Bend Planting - TOTAL			\$57,130.69		\$65,309.63		\$72,127.65		\$71,722.23		\$72,952.84	
	Upper Russell Road Planting - TOTAL			\$30,341.92		\$33,280.34		\$36,829.23		\$39,817.45		\$44,914.71	
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$87,472.62		\$98,589.97		\$108,956.88		\$111,539.68		\$117,867.55

CITY OF KENT Horseshoe Bend/Upper Russell Rd. Restoration Planting Bid Opening: February 7, 2012		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		6 Terra Dynamics Inc. P.O. BOX 2479 Auburn, WA 98071				8 Westwater Construction Co. 31833 Kent-Blk Diamond Rd. Auburn, WA 98092		ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT Jim Storment	
		TOTAL			\$119,028.14		\$133,806.81		\$170,453.18		\$96,710.55
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CCHEDII	LE I - HORSESHOE BEND TREE PLANTING										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1005*	Douglas Fir, 5 gallon	75	EA	\$56.50	\$4,237.50	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	39.00	\$2,925.00
1010	Shore Pine, 5 gallon	30	EA	\$56.50	\$1,695.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	45.00	\$1,350.00
1050	Bitter Cherry, 2 gallon	30	EA	\$27.50	\$825.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	29.00	\$870.00
1060	Pacific Dogwood, 2 gallon	15	EA	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	39.00	\$585.00
1065*	Snowberry, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$16.50	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	11.00	\$880.00
1075*	Tall Oregon Grape, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$17.50	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	11.00	\$880.00
1080	Serviceberry, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$16.50	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	11.00	\$880.00
1085	Mock Orange, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$16.50	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	11.00	\$880.00
1095*	Ocean Spray, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$16.50	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	13.00	\$1,040.00
1100*	Compost, Including Planting Area Preparation	700	CY	\$28.50	\$19,950.00	\$27.00	\$18,900.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	34.50	\$24,150.00
1270*	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1.6	AC	\$1,720.00	\$2,752.00	\$5,250.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,720.00	1,392.00	\$2,227.20
1290	Irrigation	1	LS	\$8,445.00	\$8,445.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	6,400.00	\$6,400.00
1330	Install New Wooden Split Rail Fence	200	LF	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	12.00	\$2,400.00
1335	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	20	LF	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	10.00	\$200.00
1355	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	60	SY	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	10.00	\$600.00
1365*	Traffic Control Labor	40	HR	\$44.25	\$1,770.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
1370*	Construction Signs Class A	50	SF	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	15.00	\$750.00
1375*	Traffic Control Supervisor	10	HR	\$60.75	\$607.50	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	50.00	\$500.00
1380*	Clear Plastic Covering	50	SY	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	3.00	\$150.00
1385*	10-Foot Straw Wattles for Drainage Way Barrier	20	EA	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
1390	Quarry Spalls	20	TON	\$56.50	\$1,130.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	30.00	\$600.00
1395	Remove Existing Quarry Spalls	20	CY	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	30.00	\$600.00
1400*	Distribute Sand from Supersacks	130	EA	\$31.50	\$4,095.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	20.00	\$2,600.00
1405	Removal of Debris and Garbage	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1405	Sub-Total Schedule 1		1.4	\$2,000.00	\$68,012.00	Ψ2,000.00	\$70,455.00	\$2,000.00	\$99,295.00	2,000.00	\$60,267.20
	WSST 9.5%				\$6,461.14		\$6,693.23		\$9,433.03		\$5,725.38
	Total Schedule I - Horseshoe Bend Tree Planting	נ			\$74,473.14		\$77,148.23		\$108,728.03		\$65,992.58
		,			, ,,		, ,		,		, ,
SCHEDU	LE I - UPPER RUSSELL ROAD TREE PLANTING										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1005*	Douglas Fir, 5 gallon	70	EA	\$56.50	\$3,955.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	39.00	\$2,730.00
1010	Big Leaf Maple, 5 gallon	28	EA	\$56.50	\$1,582.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	45.00	\$1,260.00
1050	Cascara, 2 gallon	28	EA	\$24.75	\$693.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	29.00	\$812.00
1060	Western Red Cedar, 5 gallon	14	EA	\$56.50	\$791.00	\$26.00	\$364.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	39.00	\$546.00
1065*	Snowberry, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$16.50	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	11.00	\$880.00
1075*	Tall Oregon Grape, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$17.50	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	11.00	\$880.00
1080	Red Flowering Currant, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$17.50	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	11.00	\$880.00
1085	Vine Maple, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$16.50	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	13.00	\$1,040.00
1095*	Ocean Spray, 1 gallon	80	EA	\$16.50	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	13.00	\$1,040.00
1100*	Compost, Including Planting Area Preparation	200	CY	\$28.50	\$5,700.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	34.50	\$6,900.00
1270*	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.8	AC	\$1,720.00	\$1,376.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,360.00	1,392.00	\$1,113.60
1290	Irrigation	1	LS	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00

CITY OF KENT			6		7		8				
Horseshoe Bend/Upper Russell Rd. Restoration Planting BIDDER			R'S	Terra Dynamics	Inc.	Henderson Pa	rtners, LLC	Westwater Co	onstruction Co.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Bid Open	Bid Opening: February 7, 2012		NAME AND		P.O. BOX 2479		11302 Burnham Dr. NW		31833 Kent-Blk Diamond Rd.		orment
			ADDRESS		Auburn, WA 98071		Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Auburn, WA 98092		
		TOTAL			\$119,028.14		\$133,806.81		\$170,453.18		\$96,710.55
ITEM					TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1365*	Traffic Control Labor	40	HR	\$44.25	\$1,770.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
1370*	Construction Signs Class A	50	SF	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	15.00	\$750.00
1375*	Traffic Control Supervisor	10	HR	\$60.75	\$607.50	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	50.00	\$500.00
1380*	Clear Plastic Covering	50	SY	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	3.00	\$150.00
1385*	10-Foot Straw Wattles for Drainage Way Barrier	20	EA	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
1400*	Distribute Sand from Supersacks	170	EA	\$31.50	\$5,355.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	20.00	\$3,400.00
1405	Removal of Debris and Garbage	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Sub-total Schedule II				\$40,689.50		\$51,743.00		\$56,370.00		\$33,281.60
	WSST 9.5%				\$3,865.50		\$4,915.59		\$5,355.15		\$3,161.75
	Total Schedule II - Upper Russell Road Tree P	lanting			\$44,555.00		\$56,658.59		\$61,725.15		\$36,443.35
	Horseshoe Bend Planting - TOTAL				\$74,473.14		\$77,148.23		\$108,728.03		\$60,267.20
	Upper Russell Road Planting - TOTAL				\$44,555.00		\$56,658.59		\$61,725.15		\$36,443.35
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$119,028.14		\$133,806.81		\$170,453.18		\$96,710.55